sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system1
* See related products for available magnetic locks and exit devices
Consult factory for system design of applications requiring control of
a bank of doors.
101-DE Series
Delayed Egress Controllers
LO

the lock behind the system4
101-DE 101-KDE
Type Keypad Control Keypad & Key Switch Control
Housing Aluminum Aluminum
Dimensions 41/2” x 67/16” x 2” 41/2” x 67/16” x 2”
Weight 2 lbs 2 lbs
Audible Instructions SECURITY MESSAGE (Male Voice)
Tone....“Exit in twelve seconds, Security has been alerted”
Tone....“Exit in five seconds”
Tone....“Exit now”, Tone....”Exit now”
SAFETY MESSAGE (Female Voice)
Tone....“Exit in twelve seconds, Facility Staff has been notified”
Tone....“Exit in five seconds”
Tone....“Exit now”, Tone....”Exit now”
TONE ONLY (in lieu of voice instruction)
Activation: Short beeps
Lock Release: Long beeps
Input 12/24 VDC ± 10%
Auto-sensing
12/24 VDC ± 10%
Auto-sensing
Current Draw 180 mA @ 12/24 VDC  (Max) 180 mA @ 12/24 VDC  (Max)
Alarm & Lock Secure Outputs SPDT
1 Amp @ 30 VDC Resistive
SPDT
1 Amp @ 30 VDC Resistive
  SPECIFICATIONS
OPERATION MODES NA ND NH NC BD BH BC
NFPA 101 Compliant Yes Yes Yes Yes ----- ----- -----
NFPA1-UFC Compliant Yes Yes Yes Yes ----- ----- -----
UBC Compliant Yes Yes Yes Yes ----- ----- -----
IBC Compliant Yes Yes Yes Yes ----- ----- -----
IFC Compliant Yes Yes Yes Yes ----- ----- -----
SBC Compliant Yes Yes Yes Yes ----- ----- -----
CBC Compliant ----- ----- ----- Yes ----- ----- -----
BOCA Compliant ----- ----- ----- ----- Yes Yes Yes
Chicago Compliant ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- Yes
Egress Delay Selectable
15 or 30 sec
Fixed
15 sec
Fixed
30 sec
Fixed
15 sec
Fixed
15 sec
Fixed
30 sec
Fixed
15 sec
Nuisance Time Selectable
1 or 2 sec
Selectable
0 or 1 sec
Selectable
0 or 1 sec
Selectable
0 or 1 sec
Selectable
0 or 1 sec
Selectable
0 or 1 sec
Fixed
0 sec
Reset After Alarm Manual Manual Manual Manual Auto/Manual Auto/Manual Auto/Manual
Lock On Power Up Selectable

Designates optional step
 STEP NUMBER: 1 2 3
ORDERING EXAMPLE: 101-KDE NA RRX
  CERTIFICATIONS*
UL 294 Access Control System Units
UL 10B Fire Tests of Door Assemblies
UL 10C Positive Pressure Fire Tests of Door Assemblies
ULC-S104 Standard Method for Fire Tests of Door
Assemblies
ULC-S533 Egress Door Securing and Releasing Devices
NFPA 101 Life Safety Code Special Locking Arrangements
NFPA 1-UFC Uniform Fire Code
UBC Uniform Building Code Standard 7-2 Fire Test of Door
Assemblies (1997)
IBC International Building Code Delayed Egress Locks
IFC International Fire Code Delayed Egress Locks
SBC Standard Building Code
CBC, California Building Code Special Egress Control
Devices
BOCA National Building Code Special Locking
Arrangements
Chicago Building Code Electro-Magnetic Locking Devices
CSFM Listed 3774-0324:0103
*  All installations must be approved by the local
Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ).
  HOW TO ORDER
sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system6
  RELATED PRODUCTS*
INDOOR SLAVE MAGNETIC LOCKS
1511DEV  Single Slave EMLock, 1650lbs, 628
1511DEVD  Single Slave EMLock, 1650lbs, 628, DPS
1511DEVB  Single Slave EMLock, 1650lbs, 628, BAS
1511DEVDB  Single Slave EMLock, 1650lbs, 628, DPS, BAS
1571DEV  Single Slave EMLock, 1200lbs, 628
1571DEVD  Single Slave EMLock, 1200lbs, 628, DPS
1571DEVB  Single Slave EMLock, 1200lbs, 628, BAS
1571DEVDB  Single Slave EMLock, 1200lbs, 628, DPS, BAS
1581DEV  Single Slave EMLock, 650lbs, 628
1581DEVB  Single Slave EMLock, 650lbs, 628, BAS
WEATHERIZED SLAVE MAGNETIC LOCKS
1575DEU   Single Slave Magnetic Gate Lock, 1200lbs,
Weatherized, 630, DPS, BAS
1576DEU  Single Slave Magnetic Gate Lock, Face-Drilled,
1200lbs, Weatherized, 630 DPS, BAS
RIM SLAVE EXIT DEVICES*
S6101PU36DES  Rim Slave Device, Panic, 630, 36”
S6101FU36DES  Rim Slave Device, Fire, 630, 36”
S6101PU42DES  Rim Slave Device, Panic, 630, 42”
S6101FU42DES  Rim Slave Device, Fire, 630, 42”
S6101PU48DES  Rim Slave Device, Panic, 630, 48”
S6101FU48DES  Rim Slave Device, Fire, 630, 48”
* For a complete list of available mortise slave exit device
configurations and trim options, please visit the S6300-DES
series datasheet.
MORTISE SLAVE EXIT DEVICES*
S6303PRRU36DES  Mortise Slave Device, Panic, RHRB, 630, 36”
S6303FRRU36DES  Mortise Slave Device, Fire, RHRB, 630, 36”
S6303PRRU42DES  Mortise Slave Device, Panic, RHRB, 630, 42”
S6303FRRU42DES  Mortise Slave Device, Fire, RHRB, 630, 42”
S6303PRRU48DES  Mortise Slave Device, Panic, RHRB, 630, 48”
S6303FRRU48DES  Mortise Slave Device, Fire, RHRB, 630, 48”
S6303PLRU36DES  Mortise Slave Device, Panic, LHRB, 630, 36”
S6303FLRU36DES  Mortise Slave Device, Fire, LHRB, 630, 36”
S6303PLRU42DES  Mortise Slave Device, Panic, LHRB, 630, 42”
S6303FLRU42DES  Mortise Slave Device, Fire, LHRB, 630, 42”
S6303PLRU48DES  Mortise Slave Device, Panic, LHRB, 630, 48”
S6303FLRU48DES  Mortise Slave Device, Fire, LHRB, 630, 48”
* For a complete list of available rim slave exit device
configurations and trim options, please visit the S6000-DES
series datasheet.
sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system7
  RELATED PRODUCTS
* Consult factory for special finishes.
MOUNTING BOXES & SHROUDS
DEC-J Triple Gang Surface Box, 21/2” x 41/2” x 67/16”
SHD-J Outdoor Shroud, 41/4” x 43/4” x 69/16”
COMPATIBLE KEY CYLINDERS
CYL-6KAQ  Mortise Cylinder 6-Pin, 11/8” Length,
Keyed Alike
CYL-6KDQ  Mortise Cylinder, 6-Pin, 11/8” Length,
Keyed Different
DELAYED EGRESS ANNUNCIATORS